SPSO decision report



Case: 201300300, Tayside NHS Board

Sector: health

Subject: clinical treatment / diagnosis

Outcome: not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

Summary

Mrs C complained to us about aspects of her care and treatment by the gynaecology and obstetrics department at Ninewells Hospital. We began an investigation into her concerns, but did not complete it as Mrs C decided to take legal action against the board.